April 26, 2019 annual meeting

Atthe meeting, a proposal to fixthe number of Trustees at 11 was approved as follows:

Votes for Votes against

44,704,363 883,266

Atthe meeting, each of the nominees for Trustee was elected as follows:

Liaguat Ahamed
Ravi Akhoury
Barbara M. Baumann
Katinka Domotorffy
Catharine Bond Hill
Paul L. Joskow
KennethR. Leibler
Robert E. Patterson
Robert L. Reynolds
George Putnam, Il
Manoj P. Singh

Alltabulations are rounded to the nearest whole number.
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Votes for

45,131,801
42,844,556
43,071,551
43,034,577
45,319,346
45,265,910
45,292,440
43,055,186
45,322,150
45,311,682
42,932,481

Abstentions

Votes withheld
1,423,290
3,710,535
3,483,541
3,520,515
1,235,746
1,289,181
1,262,651
3,499,905
1,232,942
1,243,410
3,622,610
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