Shareholder meeting results (Unaudited)

April 26, 2019 annual meeting

At the meeting, a proposal to fix the number of Trustees at 11 was approved as follows:

Votes for	Votes against	Abstentions
44,704,363	883,266	692,523

At the meeting, each of the nominees for Trustee was elected as follows:

	Votes for	Votes withheld
Liaquat Ahamed	45,131,801	1,423,290
Ravi Akhoury	42,844,556	3,710,535
Barbara M. Baumann	43,071,551	3,483,541
Katinka Domotorffy	43,034,577	3,520,515
Catharine Bond Hill	45,319,346	1,235,746
Paul L. Joskow	45,265,910	1,289,181
Kenneth R. Leibler	45,292,440	1,262,651
Robert E. Patterson	43,055,186	3,499,905
Robert L. Reynolds	45,322,150	1,232,942
George Putnam, III	45,311,682	1,243,410
Manoj P. Singh	42,932,481	3,622,610

All tabulations are rounded to the nearest whole number.

o_074-38MR_Notes_3.indd 106 5/3/19 4:14 PM